

Mar 11, 2025 3:17 PM

HENDERSON

Signed by:

2:00 PM

1 / 5

002

DF18314.2045444

Mar 11, 2025

DN01100

TIP NO

Bid Tab Reports reviewed by

Joshua B. Deyton
CF757BC4CC1041E...

0.050 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE

Josh Deyton, P.E., Division 14 Bid Review Committee Chair

03/11/2025

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, PVMT MRK, EC, TC

Date Reviewed:

AT HENDERSON BRIDGE 38 ON SR-1574 (FRUITLAND ROAD)

MICHAEL NORVILLE DBA BLUE
RIDGE GRADING & EXCAVATING
UNION MILLS, NC

MCCALLS GRADING & CONSTRUCTION INC
BALSAM GROVE, NC
SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
CLIFFSIDE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		54,395.00		170,000.00	73,154.48
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		3,000.00		85,000.00	21,702.84
0003	0008000000-E	200	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	0.25	ACR	2,000.00	500.00	1.00	24,762.26
0004	0036000000-E	225	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	250	CY	20.00	5,000.00	80.00	61.92
0005	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum		189,000.00		425,000.00	500,000.00
0006	0192000000-N	260	PROOF ROLLING	10	HR	100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	492.94
0007	0195000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	100	CY	50.00	5,000.00	100.00	95.97
0008	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	100	SY	3.00	300.00	6.00	12.70
0009	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	50	TON	40.00	2,000.00	65.00	129.12
0010	0321000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE (4A)	50	SY	3.00	150.00	6.00	12.70
0011	0343000000-E	310	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	160	LF	14.00	2,240.00	100.00	110.03
0012	0348000000-E	310	*** SIDE DRAIN PIPE ELBOW (15")	4	EA	40.00	160.00	500.00	1,645.07
0013	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	50	LF	5.00	250.00	100.00	46.39
0014	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	50	TON	55.00	2,750.00	60.00	112.68
0015	1099500000-E	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	50	CY	30.00	1,500.00	40.00	111.46
0016	1112000000-E	505	GEOTEXTILE SUBGRADE STAB	1,800	SY	3.00	5,400.00	6.00	12.70
0017	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50	TON	55.00	2,750.00	60.00	55.25
0018	1264000000-E	SP	DITCHING	150	LF	10.00	1,500.00	30.00	37.15
0019	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	100	SY	70.00	7,000.00	50.00	78.24
0020	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	250	TON	180.00	45,000.00	300.00	186.00
0021	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	175	TON	180.00	31,500.00	300.00	170.00
0022	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	200	TON	180.00	36,000.00	300.00	182.00
0023	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	75	TON	200.00	15,000.00	500.00	866.67
0024	2275000000-E	SP	FLOWABLE FILL	10	CY	98.00	980.00	350.00	481.69
0025	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	4	EA	1,500.00	6,000.00	3,500.00	4,344.89
0026	2366000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.24 STD	3	EA	450.00	1,350.00	1,500.00	985.55
0027	2367000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.29 STD	5	EA	450.00	2,250.00	1,500.00	985.55
0028	2556000000-E	846	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	530	LF	10.00	5,300.00	55.00	65.11
0029	3001000000-N	SP	IMPACT ATTEN TYPE TL-3	4	EA	29,000.00	116,000.00	28,500.00	35,954.37
0030	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	1,050	LF	26.00	27,300.00	23.00	36.17
0031	3215000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE III	4	EA	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,550.00	3,544.80
0032	3288000000-N	862	GR END TYPE TL-2	6	EA	3,500.00	21,000.00	3,300.00	4,919.31
0033	3635000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	100	TON	55.00	5,500.00	150.00	103.22
0034	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	65	TON	55.00	3,575.00	75.00	103.22
0035	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	7	TON	55.00	385.00	200.00	103.22
0036	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	1,790	SY	3.00	5,370.00	6.00	12.70
0037	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	127	LF	15.00	1,905.00	8.50	10.85
0038	4096000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE D	2	EA	400.00	800.00	150.00	180.86
0039	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	4	EA	250.00	1,000.00	150.00	180.86
0040	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	221	SF	18.00	3,978.00	9.00	11.21

				MICHAEL NORVILLE DBA BLUE RIDGE GRADING & EXCAVATING UNION MILLS, NC			MCCALLS GRADING & CONSTRUCTION INC BALSAM GROVE, NC		SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION CLIFFSIDE, NC		
0041	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	309	SF	35.00	10,815.00	10.00	3,090.00	25.03	7,734.27
0042	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	50	EA	50.00	2,500.00	50.00	2,500.00	72.34	3,617.00
0043	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	50	DAY	1,500.00	75,000.00	600.00	30,000.00	760.62	38,031.00
0044	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	6,000	LF	1.85	11,100.00	0.75	4,500.00	1.08	6,480.00
0045	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2,000	LF	3.00	6,000.00	3.50	7,000.00	5.06	10,120.00
0046	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	100	TON	45.00	4,500.00	60.00	6,000.00	88.56	8,856.00
0047	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	100	TON	45.00	4,500.00	70.00	7,000.00	77.87	7,787.00
0048	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	150	TON	45.00	6,750.00	60.00	9,000.00	73.01	10,951.50
0049	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	3	ACR	1.00	3.00	200.00	600.00	2,893.71	8,681.13
0050	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	250	LB	1.00	250.00	5.00	1,250.00	7.24	1,810.00
0051	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1.75	TON	600.00	1,050.00	1,500.00	2,625.00	2,170.28	3,797.99
0052	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	400	LF	3.50	1,400.00	40.00	16,000.00	47.08	18,832.00
0053	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	350	LF	3.00	1,050.00	2.00	700.00	2.89	1,011.50
0054	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	200	CY	2.00	400.00	50.00	10,000.00	51.29	10,258.00
0055	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,000	SY	2.00	2,000.00	2.25	2,250.00	3.26	3,260.00
0056	6037000000-E	1629	COIR FIBER MAT	400	SY	3.70	1,480.00	7.00	2,800.00	10.13	4,052.00
0057	6038000000-E	SP	PERM SOIL REINF MAT	300	SY	8.00	2,400.00	8.00	2,400.00	11.57	3,471.00
0058	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	100	LF	3.00	300.00	7.00	700.00	10.13	1,013.00
0059	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	2	EA	500.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,996.37	7,992.74
0060	6071012000-E	1642	COIR FIBER WATTLE	150	LF	4.50	675.00	12.00	1,800.00	17.36	2,604.00
0061	6071050000-E	1644	*** SKIMMER (2")	2	EA	150.00	300.00	800.00	1,600.00	1,157.49	2,314.98
0062	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3	ACR	4,000.00	12,000.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	5,787.42	17,362.26
0063	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	3	ACR	1.00	3.00	500.00	1,500.00	723.43	2,170.29
0064	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	100	LB	2.50	250.00	2.00	200.00	2.89	289.00
0065	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.5	TON	500.00	250.00	600.00	300.00	868.11	434.06
0066	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	125	LB	2.50	312.50	5.00	625.00	7.24	905.00
0067	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	3	TON	600.00	1,800.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	2,170.28	6,510.84
0068	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	10	EA	1,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	1,446.86	14,468.60
0069	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,996.37	3,996.37
0070	6123000000-E	1670	REFORESTATION	0.1	ACR	15,000.00	1,500.00	15,000.00	1,500.00	21,702.84	2,170.28
0071	6126000000-E	SP	STREAMBANK REFORESTATION	0.25	ACR	15,000.00	3,750.00	15,000.00	3,750.00	21,702.84	5,425.71
0072	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	100	LF	5.00	500.00	1.00	100.00	1.45	145.00
0073	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	100	LF	30.00	3,000.00	200.00	20,000.00	364.32	36,432.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL			791,426.50	TOTAL	1,434,523.75	TOTAL	1,482,288.20
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL			791,426.50	SUB-TOTAL	1,434,523.75	SUB-TOTAL	1,482,288.20

DF18314.2045444

TIP NO

0.050 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, PVMT MRK, EC, TC

AT HENDERSON BRIDGE 38 ON SR-1574 (FRUITLAND ROAD)

COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING
INC
HARMONY, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			271,505.25
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum			25,000.00
0003	0008000000-E	200	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	0.25	ACR	9,000.00	2,250.00
0004	0036000000-E	225	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	250	CY	65.00	16,250.00
0005	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum			525,000.00
0006	0192000000-N	260	PROOF ROLLING	10	HR	650.00	6,500.00
0007	0195000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	100	CY	200.00	20,000.00
0008	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	100	SY	8.50	850.00
0009	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	50	TON	65.00	3,250.00
0010	0321000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE (4A)	50	SY	8.50	425.00
0011	0343000000-E	310	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	160	LF	145.00	23,200.00
0012	0348000000-E	310	*** SIDE DRAIN PIPE ELBOW (15")	4	EA	1,200.00	4,800.00
0013	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	50	LF	85.00	4,250.00
0014	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	50	TON	125.00	6,250.00
0015	1099500000-E	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	50	CY	65.00	3,250.00
0016	1112000000-E	505	GEOTEXTILE SUBGRADE STAB	1,800	SY	8.50	15,300.00
0017	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50	TON	65.00	3,250.00
0018	1264000000-E	SP	DITCHING	150	LF	100.00	15,000.00
0019	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	100	SY	90.00	9,000.00
0020	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	250	TON	260.00	65,000.00
0021	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	175	TON	250.00	43,750.00
0022	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	200	TON	180.00	36,000.00
0023	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	75	TON	570.00	42,750.00
0024	2275000000-E	SP	FLOWABLE FILL	10	CY	800.00	8,000.00
0025	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	4	EA	6,500.00	26,000.00
0026	2366000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.24 STD	3	EA	1,800.00	5,400.00
0027	2367000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.29 STD	5	EA	1,800.00	9,000.00
0028	2556000000-E	846	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	530	LF	95.00	50,350.00
0029	3001000000-N	SP	IMPACT ATTEN TYPE TL-3	4	EA	24,850.00	99,400.00
0030	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	1,050	LF	25.00	26,250.00
0031	3215000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE III	4	EA	2,450.00	9,800.00
0032	3288000000-N	862	GR END TYPE TL-2	6	EA	3,400.00	20,400.00
0033	3635000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	100	TON	250.00	25,000.00
0034	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	65	TON	150.00	9,750.00
0035	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	7	TON	150.00	1,050.00
0036	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	1,790	SY	8.50	15,215.00
0037	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	127	LF	15.00	1,905.00
0038	4096000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE D	2	EA	400.00	800.00
0039	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	4	EA	250.00	1,000.00
0040	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	221	SF	18.00	3,978.00

TIP NO

0.050 MILES

FED AID NOHELENE

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, PVMT MRK, EC, TC

AT HENDERSON BRIDGE 38 ON SR-1574 (FRUITLAND ROAD)

COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING

INC

HARMONY, NC

0041	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	309	SF	35.00	10,815.00
0042	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	50	EA	75.00	3,750.00
0043	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	50	DAY	1,500.00	75,000.00
0044	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	6,000	LF	0.40	2,400.00
0045	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2,000	LF	4.50	9,000.00
0046	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	100	TON	125.00	12,500.00
0047	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	100	TON	125.00	12,500.00
0048	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	150	TON	85.00	12,750.00
0049	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	3	ACR	0.01	0.03
0050	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	250	LB	0.01	2.50
0051	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1.75	TON	0.01	0.02
0052	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	400	LF	25.00	10,000.00
0053	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	350	LF	3.50	1,225.00
0054	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	200	CY	55.00	11,000.00
0055	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,000	SY	5.00	5,000.00
0056	6037000000-E	1629	COIR FIBER MAT	400	SY	15.00	6,000.00
0057	6038000000-E	SP	PERM SOIL REINF MAT	300	SY	19.00	5,700.00
0058	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	100	LF	16.50	1,650.00
0059	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	2	EA	3,500.00	7,000.00
0060	6071012000-E	1642	COIR FIBER WATTLE	150	LF	32.00	4,800.00
0061	6071050000-E	1644	*** SKIMMER (2")	2	EA	6,250.00	12,500.00
0062	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3	ACR	3,500.00	10,500.00
0063	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	3	ACR	0.01	0.03
0064	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	100	LB	0.01	1.00
0065	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.5	TON	0.01	0.01
0066	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	125	LB	0.01	1.25
0067	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	3	TON	0.01	0.03
0068	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	10	EA	0.01	0.10
0069	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00
0070	6123000000-E	1670	REFORESTATION	0.1	ACR	15,000.00	1,500.00
0071	6126000000-E	SP	STREAMBANK REFORESTATION	0.25	ACR	15,000.00	3,750.00
0072	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	100	LF	1.00	100.00
0073	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	100	LF	115.00	11,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		1,688,573.22	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		1,688,573.22	

FED AID NO HELENE
GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, PVMT MRK, EC, TC
AT HENDERSON BRIDGE 38 ON SR-1574 (FRUITLAND ROAD)

BIDDERS IN ORDER		CONTRACT TOTAL
MICHAEL NORVILLE DBA BLUE RIDGE GRADING & EXCAVATING	1	791,426.50
MCCALLS GRADING & CONSTRUCTION INC	2	1,434,523.75
SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	3	1,482,288.20
COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC	4	1,688,573.22